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Assembly Instructions

UniMount™ Shelter 
Storage System

05-90100-0B

Please read instructions COMPLETELY before assembly.  
DO NOT RETURN PRODUCT TO THE STORE. 

Missing Parts, Replacement or Assembly Assistance, CALL Customer Service:

Model #90100

Before you start: 1 individual needed for assembly, approximate time .5 hrs. 
Recommended tools: Drill with bits, Tape Measure, 5/32” Allen/Hex Key 
Wrench, Screwdrivers, Rubber Mallet, Level.
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REPLACEMENT PARTS, ASSEMBLY, SPECIAL ORDERS:
Replacement parts and accessories are available for this and all SHELTERLOGIC® products. We offer several anchoring 
kits for nearly any application. Also walls and enclosure kits, tubes, as well as additional covers and other accessories. Any 
Item purchased is shipped factory direct to your door, and is of high quality. 

1 YEAR LIMITED WARRANTY:

ShelterLogic, LLC warrants to the Original Purchaser that the product and all associated parts are free from manufactur-
er’s defects for a period of: 1 Year For Cover and Framework. Warranty period is determined by date of shipment from 
ShelterLogic, LLC for factory direct purchases or date of purchase from an authorized reseller, (please save a copy of 
your purchase receipt). If this product or any associated parts are found to be defective or missing at the time of receipt, 
Shelterlogic® will repair or replace, at it’s option, the defective parts at no charge to the original purchaser. Replacement 
parts or repaired parts shall be covered for the remainder of the Original Limited Warranty Period. All shipping costs will 
be the responsibility of the customer. Parts and replacements will be sent C.O.D. You must save the original packaging 
materials for shipment back. If you purchased from a local dealer, all claims must have a copy of original receipt. Check 
with your insurance carrier for any damage as you would for any other outdoor structure or personal property claims. After 
purchase, please fill out and return warranty card for product registration.

Questions or claims? CALL our Customer Service Hotline: 1-800-932-9344 or 1-800-524-9970  
Monday-Friday 8:30 AM-8:00 PM EST, Saturday-Sunday 8:30 AM-5:00 PM EST.

Covered by one or more of the following U.S. Patents and patents pending: 6,871,614; 6,994,099; 7,296,584; D 430,306; D 415,571; D 414,564; D 409,310; D 415,572

05-90100-0B

Assembly
Reference

   Mfg. 
  Part #
802056
802057
802058

802060
802061
802065

1
2
3
4
5
6
7

802059

PIPE CLAMP USED FOR  
ATTACHING TO SHELTER 
FRAME

USED FOR ATTACHING TO 
SHEETROCK WALL BOARD
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Part #

802060Screw

2” Clamp with Nut 802058

802061

802065

Description of Parts:

8020591 5/8” Clamp with Nut

Strap Back Plate 802056

Buckle with Webbing 802057

Wall Anchors

A. WALL MOUNTING:

A. Select the location for wall mounting.

B. Use level to place mounting plates.

C. Mark 4 outer holes or 2 center holes for stud mounting.

D. Drill anchor holes (diameter .313) and insert anchors.

E. Slip webbing through bracket prior to wall mounting.

F. Mount bracket using screws provided.

NOTE: Go to Step C for strap adjustment.

INSTALLING THE SYSTEM

Bolt 

05-90100-0B

Quantity

12

2

12

2

2

2

4

There are two options for mounting. Step A: Wall Mounting or Step B: Shelter Rib Mounting.
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B. Snap buckle and pull strap tight.
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B. ATTACHING SYSTEM TO SHELTER FRAME:

A. Using correct clamp size, attach plate to the 
frame using clamp and bolt as shown.
 
B. Tighten firmly.

C. Slip webbing through plate.

NOTE: Go to Step C for strap adjustment.
802056

802058
(or 802059)

802065

802065

C. ADJUSTING STRAPS:

A. Secure gear to brackets with strap.
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Modèle n° 90100

LES TRADUCTIONS FRANçAISES 
D’INSTRUCTION D’ ASSEMBLAGE

Lire TOUTES les instructions avant de monter. 
Ne PAS RETOURNER LE PRODUIT AU MAGASIN. Manquer les Parties, 

l’Assistance de Remplacement ou Assemblée, APPELLENT le Service clients: 

Avant de commencer: Il faut 1 personne ou plus pour le montage qui prend 
environ .5 heures. Outils recommandés: Foret Électrique, Mètre, 5/32” (12.7 cm) 
L’allen/Sort clé Plate clé, Tournevis, Maillet en caoutchouc, Niveau.
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802056
802057
802058

802060
802061
802065

1
2
3
4
5
6
7

802059

PIÈCES DE RECHANGE, ASSEMBLAGE ET COMMANDES SPÉCIALE:
Des pièces de rechange et des accessoires sont offerts pour ce produit et tous les produits Shelterlogic®. Nous of-
frons plusieurs ensembles de fixation pour presque toutes les utilisations. Nous offrons aussi des ensembles de murs 
et d’enveloppes, des tuyaux, des couvertures supplémentaires et d’autres accessoires. Tout article acheté est expédié 
directement de l’usine à votre porte. Tous les articles sont de grande qualité. 

GARANTIE LIMITÉE D’UN AN:
ShelterLogic, LLC garantit au premier acheteur que le produit et les pièces connexes sont exempts de défaut de  
fabrication pendant une période de: Un an pour la couverture et la structure. La période de garantie est déterminée 
selon la date d’expédition par ShelterLogic, LLC dans le cas des achats directs auprès de l’usine ou de la date d’achat 
dans le cas d’un revendeur agréé (conservez le coupon de caisse). Si ce produit ou une pièce connexe fait défaillance ou 
manque au moment de la réception, Shelterlogic® réparera ou remplacera, à sa discrétion, la ou les pièces défectueuses 
sans frais pour le premier acheteur. Les pièces de rechange ou réparées seront couvertes pour le reste de la période de 
la garantie limitée initiale. Tous les frais de transport sont à la charge du client. Les pièces et les remplacements seront 
expédiés C.R. Vous devez conserver les matériaux d’emballage d’origine pour les retourner. Si vous avez acheté d’un 
revendeur local, toutes les réclamations doivent être accompagnées de l’original du reçu. Communiquez avec l’assureur du 
transporteur en cas de dommage, comme vous le feriez pour toute autre structure extérieure ou toute réclamation pour des 
biens personnels. Après l’achat, remplissez et retournez la carte de garantie pour enregistrer le produit.

Une question ou une réclamation? Composez le numéro sans frais du service à la clientèle: 1-800-932-9344 
ou 1-800-524-9970 Lundi au vendredi, 8 h 30 à 20 h (HNE), samedi et dimanche, 8 h 30 à 17 h (HNE).

Protégé par un ou plusieurs des brevets américains et brevets en instance suivants: 6,871,614; 6,994,099; 7,296,584; D 430,306; D 
415,571; D 414,564; D 409,310; D 415,572

UTILISER POUR ATTACHER 
à UN MUR PLâTRé

ATTACHE UTILISER POUR 
ACCROCHER AU TUBE DE 
LA CHARPENTE

RéFéRENCE 
D’ASSEMBLAGE

MFG. 
PIèCE#
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Boulons de (6,35 mm x 2.54 cm) 1/4” x 1”

802060Vis

Sangle de 2’’ avec écrou 802058

802061

802065

802059Visse ST ¼’’ x 1 5/8’’

Attacher la plaque dorsale 802056

Boucle avec la sangle 802057

Attaches murales

A. FIxÉ AU MUR:

A. Choisir l’emplacement pour fixé au mur. 

B. Utiliser le niveau pour placer de plaque montant. 

C. Marquer 4 trous extérieurs ou 2 trous de centre pour monter de clou. 

D. Entraîner les trous d’ancre (le diamètre. 313) et les ancres d’insertion. 

E. Glisser webbing par le crochet avant fixé au mur. 

F. Le crochet de Mont utilisant des vis fournies. 

NOTE: Aller Marcher le C pour sangle l’ajustement. 

INSTALLER LE SYSTÈME

12

2

12

2

2

2

4

Il y a deux options pour monter. Marcher UN: B fixé au mur ou d’Etape: la Côte d’Abri Montant. 

Quantité Partie #Description  des Proudits
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B. La boucle de claquement et la force 
sanglent tendu. 

B. ATTACHER LE SYSTÈME à LA CHARPENTE DE L’ABRI:
A. Utilisant la taille correcte de serre-joint, attacher 
la plaque au cadre utilisant le serre-joint et le boulon 
comme indiqué. 

B. Resserrer fermement. 

C. Glisser webbing par la plaque. 

NOTE: Aller Marcher le C pour sangle l’ajustement. 

802056
802058
(or 802059)

802065

802065

C. AJUSTER LES SANGLES:

A. Obtenir l’engrenage aux crochets avec 
sangle. 
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INSTRUCCIONES DE 
ENSAMBLAjE EN ESPAÑOL

Por favor lea las instrucciones COMPLETAMEMTE antes de ensamblar.  
No VUELVA el PRODUCTO A LA TIENDA. Las Partes perdidas, Ayuda de Reemplazo o Asamblea, 

LLAMA el Servicio de atención al cliente: 

Modelo n° 90100

Antes de comenzar: Se necesitan 1 o más personas para el ensamblaje. Tiempo aproximado: 
.5 horas. Herramientas recomendadas: Taladro, Grabe la medida, 5/32” (12.7 cm) Llave 
Inglesa de Llave de Allen/mal de ojo, Destornillador, Mazo de hule, Nivel.
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PARTES DE REEMPLAZO, ENSAMBLAJE, ORDENES ESPECIALES:
Hay partes de reemplazo y accesorios disponibles para este y todos los productos de ShelterLogic®. Ofrecemos varios 
juegos de anclaje para casi todas las aplicaciones. También ofrecemos paredes y juegos de cercados, tubos, así como 
cubiertas adicionales y otros accesorios. Cualquier producto que se compre se embarca de la fábrica directamente a su 
puerta y es de la más alta calidad.

GARANTÍA LIMITADA DE UN AÑO:
ShelterLogic, LLC extiende una garantía al Comprador Original que el producto y todas sus partes asociadas están libres 
de defectos de manufactura durante un período de: 1 Año Para la Cubierta y la Estructura. El período de garantía se 
determina mediante la fecha cuando se embarque de ShelterLogic, LLC, para compras hechas directamente en la fábrica 
o la fecha de compra cuando se adquiere con un detallista autorizado, (por favor guarde su copia del recibo de compra).  
Si se encuentra que este producto o cualquiera de sus partes asociadas tienen algún defecto o faltan partes al momento 
de recibir el producto, ShelterLogic® reparará o reemplazará, de acuerdo a su opción, la parte defectuosa sin costo 
alguno para el comprador original. Partes de reemplazo o partes reparadas serán cubiertas durante el tiempo restante el 
Período de la Garantía Original Limitada. Todos los costos de embarque serán la responsabilidad del cliente. Las partes 
y reemplazos se mandarán por cobrar. Se deben de guardar los materiales de embalaje originales para el embarque de 
regreso. Si su compra la efectuó con un representante local, todas las reclamaciones deben de tener una copia del recibo 
original. Pregunte a su aseguradora respecto a cualquier daño, como lo haría para cualquier otra estructura que se use 
en el exterior o para cualquier reclamación de daños sobre propiedad personal. Después de la compra, por favor llene y 
mande su tarjeta de garantía para así registrar su producto.

¿Preguntas o reclamaciones? POR FAVOR LLAME a nuestro Servicio al Cliente Línea  
directa: 1-800-932-9344 o 1-800-524-9970 Lunes-Viernes 8:30 AM-8:00 PM,  
Sábado-Domingo 8:30 AM-5:00 PM Tiempo del Este.

Protegida por una u más de las siguientes Patentes de EE.UU. y patentes pendientes: 6,871,614; 6,994,099; 7,296,584; D 430,306; D 
415,571; D 414,564; D 409,310; D 415,572

802056
802057
802058

802060
802061
802065

1
2
3
4
5
6
7

802059

SE UTILIZA PARA FIjARSE 
A LA PARED DE TABLA DE 
YESO

ABRAZADERA DE TUBO 
QUE SE UTILIZA PARA
FIjARSE AL TUBO DEL 
MARCO

REFERENCIA 
DEL ENSAMBLE

# DE PARTE 
MANU.
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802060Tornillo

Correa de 2” con Tuerca 802058

802061

802065

802059Correa de 1/4” x 1 5/8”

Correa de la Placa Trasera 802056

Hebilla con Malla 802057

Anclas de Pared

A. TAPIE MONTAR:

A. Seleccione la ubicación para montar de pared. 

B. Utilice el nivel para colocar platos crecientes. 

C. Marque 4 hoyos exteriores o 2 hoyos centrales para montar de semental. 

D. Taladre hoyos de ancla (el diámetro. 313) y las anclas de adición. 

E. Resbale cinchar por corchete antes de montar de pared. 

F. Monte los tornillos de utilizar de corchete proporcionaron. 

LA NOTA: Vaya a Dar un paso C para el ajuste de correa. 

INSTALACIÓN DEL SISTEMA

12

2

12

2

2

2

4

Hay dos opciones para montar. Dé un paso UN: Pared que Monta o Da un paso B: Costilla de Refugio que Monta. 

Cantidad Pieza No.Descripción de los Prouductos:

Pernos de (6,35 mm x 2,54 cm) 1/4” x 1”
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B. La hebilla repentina y tira correa apretada. 

B. CÓMO SUJETAR EL SISTEMA AL MARCO DEL 
COBERTIZO:
A. Utilizando el tamaño correcto de abrazadera,  
conecta plato al marco que utiliza abrazadera y 
cierra como mostrado. 

B. Apriete firmemente. 

C. Resbale cinchar por plato. 

La NOTA: Vaya a Dar un paso C para el ajuste de 
correa. 

802056
802058
(or 802059)

802065

802065

C. CÓMO AJUSTAR LAS 
CORREAS:

A. Asegure engranaje a corchetes con correa. 


